Surface Mount EMI FiltersSurface Mount C and Pi Filters
SBSM
Signal track
Signal trackSignal track width
5.0 (0.197")
Earth
 tra
ck width =

Temperature Rating -55°C to 125°C
DC Resistance 0.005 ohms max
Ferrite Inductance, typical 0.5µH (Pi section only)
Weight 0.5g typical (0.18oz)
mm (inches)
L1 5.7 ± 0.4 (0.224 ± 0.015)
L2 6.6 ± 0.4 (0.260 ± 0.015)
W 5.0 ± 0.4 (0.197 ± 0.015)
T 3.18 ± 0.2 (0.125 ± 0.005)
B1 2.25 ± 0.4 (0.088 ± 0.015)
B2 0.3 ± 0.25 (0.012 ± 0.01)
Specifications
Type No. Capacitance Dielectric Rated DWV
( * = Preferred Value) (M = +/-20%) Code Voltage (Vd.c.)
(Vd.c.)
* SBSM#¹ 5000102MX#² 1.0nF X7R 500 750
SBSM#¹ 5000152MX#² 1.5nF X7R 500 750
* SBSM#¹ 5000222MX#² 2.2nF X7R 500 750
* SBSM#¹ 5000332MX#² 3.3nF X7R 500 750
* SBSM#¹ 5000472MX#² 4.7nF X7R 500 750
SBSM#¹ 5000682MX#² 6.8nF X7R 500 750
* SBSM#¹ 5000103MX#² 10nF X7R 500 750
* SBSM#¹ 5000153MX#² 15nF X7R 500 750
* SBSM#¹ 5000223MX#² 22nF X7R 500 750
SBSM#¹ 5000333MX#² 33nF X7R 500 750
* SBSM#¹ 5000473MX#² 47nF X7R 500 750
SBSM#¹ 5000683MX#² 68nF X7R 500 750
* SBSM#¹ 2000104MX#² 100nF X7R 200 500
SBSM#¹ 2000154MX#² 150nF X7R 200 500
* SBSM#¹ 1000224MX#² 220nF X7R 100 250
* SBSM#¹ 1000334MX#² 330nF X7R 100 250